
ORD #0789-2024 

 

 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

 

Ironsite, Inc. f/k/a Facemeyer Company 

Williams Forestry & Associates 

Davey Resource Group 

 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

Ironsite, Inc. f/k/a Facemeyer Company – Sunbury, Ohio 

Williams Forestry & Associates – Calhoun, Georgia 

Davey Resource Group – Kent, Ohio 

 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

Ironsite, Inc. f/k/a Facemeyer Company - EBE/MBE 

Williams Forestry & Associates - Majority 

Davey Resource Group - Majority 

 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during 

any known phasing of the contract. 

 

This contract will be used to maintain the shoreline at the Hoover and O’Shaughnessy Reservoirs by 

planting trees, shrubs and for herbicide treatment of invasive species. 

 

 
A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known 

phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 

Original Contract – October 31, 2023 to October 31, 2024 

Modification #1 – to add funding 

Modification/Renewal #2 – November 1, 2024 to October 31, 2025 

*Potential Modification/Renewal #3 – November 1, 2025 to October 31, 2026 

 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases 

or proposed future contract modifications. 

 

Ord 2734-2023 - Original Contract    $300,000.00 

Ord 3475-2023 - Modification #1    $600,000.00 

Ord 0789-2024 - Modification/Renewal #2 (pending)  $300,000.00 

*Estimated Potential modification/renewal #3   $300,000.00 

Total                               $1,500,00.00 


